Town of North Berwick NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Consent Agreement Between Town and Oscar Houle Regarding Illegal Junkyard and Automobile Graveyard

March 21, 2023

6:35P.M.

The North Berwick Board of Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 6:35 p.m. in the Municipal Building Room 212. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to seek input on the proposed Consent Agreement between the Town of North Berwick and Oscar Houle regarding the illegal Junkyard and Automobile Graveyard located on his property located at 409 Valley Road.

The North Berwick Board of Selectmen encourages all interested residents to attend this Public Hearing.